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	Hospitals Participating in the National SCIg Program

	Australian Capital Territory
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	The Canberra Hospital
	Yamba Drive, Garran, ACT, 2605
	Anastasia Wilson
Selin Sebastian
Lisan Buchanan
	0481 098 329
	TCHSCIG@act.gov.au

	New South Wales
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Armidale Hospital
	226 Rusden St, Armidale NSW 2350
	Office of the Chief Health Officer 
	Via Email
	MOH-CHOSPB@health.nsw.gov.au

	Bathurst Health Service 
	361 Howick Street, Bathurst, NSW 2795
	
	
	

	Blue Mountains District Anzac Memorial Hospital
	1 Woodlands Rd, Katoomba NSW 2780
	
	
	

	Calvary Mater Newcastle 
	20 Edith St, Waratah NSW 2298
	
	
	

	Campbelltown Hospital
	Therry Rd, Campbelltown, NSW,2560
	
	
	

	Children’s Hospital, Westmead 
	Corner Hawkesbury Road and, Hainsworth St, Westmead NSW 2145
	
	
	

	Coffs Harbour Health Campus 
	345 Pacific Highway, Coffs Harbour, NSW, 2450
	
	
	

	Cobar Hospital, Western NSW Local Health District 
	33 Woodiwiss Ave, Cobar, NSW 2835
	
	
	

	Concord Repatriation General Hospital
	1 Hospital Road, Concord, NSW, 2139
	
	
	

	Coonamble Multipurpose Centre, Western NSW Local Health District 
	150 Castlereagh Street, Coonamble, NSW, 2829
	
	
	

	Condobolin, Western NSW Local Health District
	Madline St, Condobolin NSW 2877
	
	
	

	Cowra Health Service, Western NSW Local Health District
	64 Liverpool Street, Cowra, NSW, 2794
	
	
	

	Dubbo Health Service, Western NSW Local Health District 
	170 Myall Street, Dubbo, NSW, 2830
	
	
	

	Forbes – Lachlan Health Service, Western NSW Local Health District 
	5 Elgin Street, Forbes, NSW, 2871
	
	
	

	Grafton Base Hospital 
	Arthur Street, Grafton, NSW 2460
	
	
	

	Gosford Hospital
	75 Holden Street, Gosford, NSW, 2250 
	
	
	

	Griffith Base Hospital
	1 Noorebar Avenue, Griffith, NSW, 2680
	
	
	

	John Hunter Hospital
	JHH, Pathology North, Lookout Rd, New Lambton Heights, NSW, 2305
	
	
	

	Lismore Base Hospital
	60 Uralba St, Lismore, NSW, 2480
	
	
	

	Lithgow Hospital
	2 Col Drewe Dr, Bowenfels, NSW, 2790
	
	
	

	Liverpool Hospital 
	Burnside Dr, Liverpool NSW 2170
	
	
	

	Milton-Ulladulla Hospital
	106 Princes Hwy, Milton, NSW, 2538
	
	
	

	Moree Hospital
	35 Alice St, Moree, NSW.
	
	
	

	Mudgee Health Service, Western NSW Local Health District
	30 Meares St, Mudgee, NSW, 2850
	
	
	

	Nepean Hospital
	Somerset St, Kingswood NSW 2747
	
	
	

	Orange Health Service, Western NSW Local Health District
	1530 Forest Rd, Orange, NSW, 2800
	
	
	

	Parkes Hospital, Western NSW Local Health District
	2 Morrissey Way, Parkes, NSW, 2870 
	
	
	

	Port Macquarie Base Hospital
	Wrights Rd, Port Macquarie, NSW 2444
	
	
	

	Prince of Wales Hospital
	320-346 Barker St, Randwick NSW 2031
	
	
	

	Royal North Shore Hospital 
	Reserve Rd, St Leonards, NSW, 2065
	
	
	

	Royal Prince Alfred Hospital 
	50 Missenden Rd, Camperdown, NSW, 2050
	
	
	

	Shoalhaven District Memorial Hospital 
	Scenic Drive, Nowra, NSW, 2541
	
	
	

	St George Hospital
	Gray St, Kogarah, NSW, 2217
	
	
	

	St Vincent's Hospital, Darlinghurst 
	390 Victoria St, Darlinghurst, NSW, 2010
	
	
	

	Sydney Children’s Hospital - Randwick 
	1 High St, Randwick, NSW, 2031
	
	
	

	Tamworth Hospital
	Dean St, Tamworth, NSW, 2340
	
	
	

	Tweed Hospital 
	16-18 Powell Street, Tweed Heads, NSW, 2485
	
	
	

	Wagga Wagga Health Services
	260/280 Edward Street, Wagga Wagga, NSW, 2650
	
	
	

	Westmead Hospital 
	Cnr Hawkesbury & Darcy Rds, Westmead, NSW, 2145
	
	
	

	Wollongong Hospital
	Loftus Street, Wollongong, NSW, 2500
	
	
	

	Wyong Hospital
	664 Pacific Hwy, Hamlyn Terrace, NSW, 2259
	
	
	

	Northern Territory
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Currently no participating SCIg facility 
	
	
	
	

	Queensland
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Alexandra Neurology
	201 Wickham Terrace, Brisbane, QLD, 4000
	Dr Kerryn Green
	07 3832 5033
	reception@alexandraneurology.com.au

	Boonah Health 
	11-17 Leonard Street Boonah, QLD, 4310
	Bronwen Pauli
	0438 372 509
	WM_bloodnurse@health.qld.gov.au

	Bundaberg
	271 Bourbong Street, Bundaberg, QLD, 4670
	Melinda MacLennan
	07 4303 8020
	melinda.maclennan@health.qld.gov.au

	Cairns Hospital 
	165 The Esplanade, QLD, 4870
	Keiko Bowles
	07 4226 9868
	Keiko.Bowles@health.qld.gov.au

	Chinchilla Hospital ^
	Slesser St Chinchilla, QLD, 4413 
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Dalby Hospital ^
	Hospital Rd Dalby, QLD, 4405
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Darling Down Hospital and Health Service: Toowoomba Hospital ^
	154 Pechey St, South Toowoomba, QLD, 4350
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Dr Melinda Pascoe Private Rooms 
	Suite 1, Ground Floor, 18 Mt Gravatt-Capalaba Road
Upper Mt Gravatt , QLD, 4122
	Lachlan Pascoe
	0491 685 911
	pascoe.neurology@gmail.com

	Esk Hospital
	30 Highland St, Esk, QLD, 4312
	Bronwen Pauli
	0438 372 509
	WM_bloodnurse@health.qld.gov.au

	Far North Day Hospital ^
	Level 4 58-62 McLeod Street, Cairns, QLD, 4870
	Georgia Crowley
	07 4242 5103
	georgia.crowley@fndn.com.au

	Friendly Society Private Hospital
	19-23 Bingera Street, Bundaberg, QLD, 4670
	Samantha Turnbull
	07 4331 1673
	sturnbull@fsph.org.au

	Gatton Hospital 
	97 - 103 William St, Gatton, QLD, 4343
	Bronwen Pauli
	0438 372 509
	WM_bloodnurse@health.qld.gov.au

	Gold Coast University Hospital
	1 Hospital Boulevard, Southport, QLD, 4215
	Ms Fiona Clark
	07 5687 6624
	Fiona.Clark@health.qld.gov.au

	Goondiwindi Hospital ^
	Bowen St Goondiwindi, QLD, 4309
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Greenslopes Private Hospital 
	121 Newdegate Street, Greenslopes, QLD, 4120
	Kristina Gee 
	07 3324 1231
	kris@myhaematologist.com.au

	Hervey Bay ^
	Cnr Nissen Street and Urraween Road, Hervey Bay, QLD, 4655
	Ben Ross-Edwards
	07 4122 8426
	Ben.Ross-Edwards@health.qld.gov.au

	Icon Cancer Care ^
	Level 1, Mater Medical Centre, 293 Vulture St, South Brisbane, QLD, 4101
	Jaye Manning 
	07 3737 4722
	jmanning@iconcancercare.com.au

	Icon Southport Cancer Care ^
	Premlon Place Level 9, White Street, Southport, QLD, 4215
	Chris Samin
	07 5657 6422
	csamin@iconcancercare.com.au

	Ipswich Hospital 
	Chelmsford Avenue, Ipswich, QLD, 4305
	Bronwen Pauli
	0438 372 509
	WM_bloodnurse@health.qld.gov.au

	John Flynn Private Hospital ^
	42 Inland Dr, Tugun, QLD, 4224
	Peter McFie
	07 5598 9127
	dayoncology_jfp@ramsayhealth.com.au

	Kingaroy Hospital ^
	166 Youngman St Kingaroy, QLD, 4610
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Queensland Children's Hospital
	501 Stanley Street, South Brisbane, QLD, 4101
	Anna Sullivan 
	07 3068 2999
	qpias@health.qld.gov.au

	Laidley Hospital 
	75 William St, Laidley, QLD, 4341
	Bronwen Pauli
	0438 372 509
	WM_bloodnurse@health.qld.gov.au

	Logan Hospital 
	Armstrong Rd &, Loganlea Rd, Meadowbrook, QLD, 4131
	Shanaye Garnham
	07 3299 8714
	shanaye.garnham@health.qld.gov.au

	Maryborough Hospital ^
	185 Walker Street, Maryborough, QLD, 4650
	Ben Ross-Edwards
	07 4122 8426
	Ben.Ross-Edwards@health.qld.gov.au

	Mater Misericordiae Health Service Brisbane
	Raymond Terrace, Brisbane, QLD, 4101
	Katrina Bettanay
Patrice Deveney
	0466 206 333
07 3163 2893
	Katrina.Bettenay@mater.org.au
Patrice.Deveney@mater.org.au

	Mater Private Hospital ^
	21-37 Fulham Rd, Pimlico, QLD, 4812
	Karen Cribb
	07 4727 4184
	karen.cribb@matertsv.org.au

	Miles Hospital ^
	5-11 Colamba Street, Miles, QLD, 4415
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Nambour General Hospital
	6 Doherty Street, Birtinya, QLD, 4575
	Janine English
Leeanne Turner
	07 52023572 
07 52023582
	Janine.English@health.qld.gov.au
SC-TransfusionNurse@health.qld.gov.au

	North Lakes Cancer Care - RBWH
	9 Endeavour Boulevarde, North Lakes, QLD, 4509
	Justine Leach
	07 3049 1472
	Justine.Leach@health.qld.gov.au

	Pindara Private Hospital ^
	Allchurch Ave, Benowa, QLD, 4217
	Susanne Brooks 
	07 5588 9508
	brookss@ramsayhealth.com.au

	Princess Alexandra Hospital 
	199 Ipswich Road, Wooloongabba, QLD, 4102
	Tracy Horne
	07 3176 1375
	scigpah@health.qld.gov.au

	Rockhampton Hospital 
	Canning Street, Rockhampton, QLD, 4700
	Sue-Ann Williams
	07 4920 6824
	Sue-Ann.Williams@health.qld.gov.au 
CQBloodManagement@health.qld.gov.au

	St Andrews Hospital Toowoomba ^
	280 North Street Toowoomba, QLD, 4350
	Mary Kelsey and Deb Bell
	07 4646 3142
	kelseym@sath.org.au
belld@sath.org.au

	Stanthorpe Hospital ^
	8 McGregor Terrace Stanthorpe, QLD, 4380 
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	Sunshine Coast Haematology and Oncology Clinic 
	10 King St, Buderim, QLD, 4556
	Sorab Shavaksha
	07 5479 0000
	reception@schoc.com

	Sunshine Coast University Hospital 
	6 Doherty Street, Birtinya, QLD, 4575
	Janine English
Leeanne Turner
	07 52023572 
07 52023582
	Janine.English@health.qld.gov.au
SC-TransfusionNurse@health.qld.gov.au

	The Prince Charles Hospital
	Rode Rd Chermside, QLD, 4032
	Kevin Clark
Bronwyn Pearse 
	07 3139 5599
	kevin.clark@health.qld.gov.au
bronwyn.pearse@health.qld.gov.au

	The Royal Brisbane and Women’s Hospital 
	Butterfield St and Bowen Bridge Rd, Herston, QLD, 4029
	Shannon Morgan
	07 3647 0765 or 
0419 885 949
	rbwh-bloodmanagement@health.qld.gov.au

	The Townsville Hospital 
	100 Angus Smith Drive, Townsville, QLD, 4810
	Joanne Hutchins
	07 4433 1618
	Joanne.Hutchins@health.qld.gov.au

	The Wesley Hospital 
	451 Coronation Drive, Auchenflower, QLD, 4066
	Dr Daman Langguth 
	07 3377 8690
	daman_langguth@snp.com.au

	Warwick Hospital ^
	56 Locke St Warwick, QLD, 4370 
	Susan Kay 
	07 4616 5125
	Susan.Kay@health.qld.gov.au

	South Australia
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Flinders Medical Centre 
	Flinders Drive, Bedford Park, SA, 5042
	Ms Dianne Edwards
	08 8204 7201
	Dianne.Edwards@sa.gov.au 

	Lyell McEwin Hospital 
	Haydown Rd, Elizabeth Vale, SA, 5112
	Bek Lamb
	0403 328 213
08 8282 00248
	bek.lamb@sa.gov.au

	Royal Adelaide Hospital
	North Terrace, Adelaide, SA, 5000
	Ms Helen Mayger
Ms Amelia McInerney
	08 7074 2880
08 7074 0762
	Helen.Mayger@sa.gov.au
Amelia.McInerney@sa.gov.au

	The Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
	28 Woodville Rd, Woodville South, SA, 5011
	Rebecca Sykes
	08 8222 8088
	rebecca.sykes@sa.gov.au 

	Women and Children's Hospital
	King William Road, North Adelaide, SA, 5006
	Ms Katrina Watts
	08 8161 6421
	Katrina.Watts@sa.gov.au 

	Tasmania
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Launceston General Hospital 
	Charles Street, Launceston, TAS, 7250
	A/Prof Muhajir Mohamed
	03 6777 6688
	muhajir.mohamed@ths.tas.gov.au

	Mersey Community Hospital
	Torquay Road, Latrobe, TAS, 7307
	Alisha Finnegan 
	03 6478 5329
	scigaccessnursenw@ths.tas.gov.au

	Royal Hobart Hospital
	Liverpool Street, Hobart, TAS, 7000 
	Dr Anna Johnston
	03 6166 8308
	anna.johnston@ths.tas.gov.au

	Victoria
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Albury Wodonga Health - Wodonga Campus
	PO Box 326 Albury, NSW, 2640 
	Jane Howell
	0400 514 946
	jane.howell@awh.org.au

	Austin Health
	Burgundy Street Heidelberg, VIC, 3084
	Vanessa Donati 
	03 9496 5000
	Angela.MELLERICK@austin.org.au
Claire.HOWATT@austin.org.au

	Bendigo Health Care Group
	100 Barnard St Bendigo, VIC, 3550
	Kim Dalton
Courtney Cooper
Karen Wellington
Trudy Haines
	03 5454 8807
	kwelling@bendigohealth.org.au
thaines@bendigohealth.org.au
SCIG@bendigohealth.org.au

	Box Hill Hospital - Eastern Health 
	4.3 Day Oncology Medical Unit, Box Hill Hospital, 8 Arnold street, Box Hill, VIC, 3128
	Kristy Whittle
	03 9895 6435
	kristy.whittle@easternhealth.org.au

	Dr Jeremy McComish Private Rooms - Malvern
	43 Glenferrie Rd, Malvern, VIC, 3144
	Dr Jeremy McComish
	03 9956 8858
	jeremy.mccomish@victorianimmunology.com.au

	Epworth Freemasons ^
	166 Clarendon St, East Melbourne, VIC, 3002
	Genie Pedagogos
	03 9483 3833
	genie.pedagogos@epworth.org.au

	Grampians Health, Ballarat
	1 Drummond Street North Ballarat VIC, 3350
	Colleen Deppeler
Ash Falla
	03 5320 4629
	Colleen.Deppeler@bhs.org.au
ash.falla@bhs.org.au

	Grampians Health, Horsham
	Baillie Street, Horsham, VIC, 3400
	Carmel McFarlane /
Carmel O'Kane
	03 5381 9327 and 
03 5381 9087
	cmcfarlane@whcg.org.au
carmelo'kane@whcg.org.au

	John Fawkner Private Hospital
	275 Moreland Road, Coburg, VIC, 3058
	Lin Quan
	03 9385 2546
	lin.quan@healthscope.com.au

	Latrobe Regional Hospital 
	10 Village Avenue, Traralgon, VIC, 3844
	Brent Causon
	03 5173 8846
	Brent.Causon@lrh.com.au

	Maroondah Hospital 
(part of Eastern Health) 
	Davey Dve, Ringwood East, VIC, 3135
	Kristy Whittle
	03 9895 6435
	kristy.whittle@easternhealth.org.au

	Monash Medical Centre
	246 Clayton Road Clayton, VIC, 3168
	Terri Dunstan
	03 9594 1329
0459 420 169
	SCIg@monashhealth.org

	National Home Nurse (Victoria only)
	Office 151, 71 Gipps St, Collingwood, Victoria, 3066
	Maria Papaloukas
Judy Oliver
Brittany Mahon 
	133 000
	clinical@nationalnurse.com.au 

	Northeast Health Wangaratta 
	35-47 Green St, Wangaratta, VIC, 3677
	Samantha Cooper
Amanda Kavanagh
	03 5722 5574
	Samantha.cooper@nhw.org.au 
Amanda.Kavanagh@nhw.org.au

	Northern Hospital 
	185 Cooper St, Epping, VIC, 3076
	Dr Rachel Cooke
Dr Frank Hong
	03 8405 8000
	Rachel.cooke@nh.org.au
Frank.hong@nh.org.au

	Peninsula Health (Frankston Hospital)
	2 Hastings Road, Frankston, 3199
	Huy Tran
	03 9784 8283 
	huytran0@hotmail.com

	Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre 
	305 Grattan St, Melbourne, VIC, 3000
	Melanie Meneghetti-Tabone
	03 8559 5330
	melanie.meneghetti-tabone@petermac.org

	Royal Children's Hospital
	Flemington Road, Parkville, VIC, 3052
	Dr Joanne Smart
Dr Theresa Cole
Ben van Dort
	03 9345 5733
	joanne.smart@rch.org.au
theresa.cole@rch.org.au
ben.vandort@rch.org.au

	Royal Melbourne Hospital 
	Grattan St, Parkville, VIC, 3050 
	Prof Jo Douglass
	03 9342 8796
	SCIgNurses@mh.org.au 

	South West Healthcare 
	25 Ryot Street, Warrambool, VIC, 3280
	Marli Bell
	03 55631642  
	MBell@swh.net.au

	St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne
	41 Victoria Parade, Fitzroy, VIC, 3065
	Adrienne Wynne
	03 9231 2211
	adrienne.wynne@svha.org.au

	Sunshine Hospital (Western Health)
	176 Furlong Road, St Albans, VIC, 3021
	Agnieszka Kuciel
	0482 112 600
	SCIgprogram@wh.org.au

	The Alfred Hospital 
	55 Commercial Road, Prahran, VIC, 3181
	Dr Julian Bosco
	03 9076 2934
	j.bosco@alfred.org.au

	University Hospital Geelong (Barwon Health)
	Bellerine St, Geelong VIC 3220
	Dr Helen Fairweather
Lisa Stevenson
Anissa Yttrup
Sarah Wynne
	0401 963 636
03 4215 2782 / 0482 131 245
03 4215 1530 / 0438 092 801
	helen.fairweather@clinicallabs.com.au
transfusionnurse@barwonhealth.org.au
sarah.wynne@barwonhealth.org.au

	Western Australia
	
	
	
	

	Hospital
	Hospital Address
	Contact Person
	Phone number
	Email

	Fiona Stanley Hospital 
	9 Robin Warren Drive Murdoch WA 6150
	Teri Williams
Rebecca Cleaver
	08 6152 1625
	terri.williams@health.wa.gov.au 
Rebecca.Cleaver2@health.wa.gov.au 
FSH.SCIGNurse@health.wa.gov.au 

	Onslow Hospital
	73 Second Ave, Onslow, WA, 6710
	Rowena Ball
	08 9174 1336
	rowena.ball@health.wa.gov.au

	Perth Children's Hospital
	15 Hospital Ave, Nedlands, WA, 6009
	Peter Richmond
	08 6456 4360
	peter.richmond@health.wa.gov.au

	Royal Perth Hospital 
	Wellington Street, Perth, WA, 6000
	Caran Danskin
	08 6152 2763
	Caran.Danskin@health.wa.gov.au 

	Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital 
	Hospital Ave, Nedlands, Perth, WA, 6009
	Ben Simon
	0403 697 980
	scgh.scig@health.wa.gov.au



Participating facilities should contact the NBA at iggovernance@blood.gov.au to notify any changes to details in this list.
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^ Facility contact has not been verified within in the last yearOFFICIAL

